

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2079, Page 1, Section 221.105, Line 3, by  
2 inserting after the word "of" the word "post-conviction"; and  
3  
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by deleting the word "When" and inserting in lieu  
5 thereof the words "~~When~~ If"; and  
6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 7, by inserting after the word "for" the word "post-  
8 conviction"; and  
9  
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by inserting after the word "state" the words "for  
11 post-conviction incarceration"; and  
12  
13 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 20, by deleting the word "which" and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof the words "~~which~~ after conviction that"; and  
15  
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 26, by inserting after the word "actual" the word  
17 "post-conviction"; and  
18  
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 29-31, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
20 lieu thereof the following:  
21  
22 "prisoner has, or allegedly has, violated any condition of the prisoner's parole or probation[~~;~~] and  
23 such parole or probation is a consequence of a violation of a state statute[~~;~~] or [~~the~~] for a prisoner  
24 who is a fugitive from the Missouri department of corrections or is otherwise held at the request of  
25 the"; and  
26  
27 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 36-39, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
28 lieu thereof the following:  
29  
30 "(3) On and after July 1, 1997, [~~up to thirty seven dollars and fifty cents~~] one hundred  
31 dollars per day per prisoner, subject to appropriations."; and  
32  
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
34 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_